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Rule 2 29 Form 2 16B 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Notice of statement of affairs 

Name of Company Company number 

Allcare Community Care Services Ltd 06572113 

In the Leeds District Registry Court case number 

694 of 2014 
[full name of court] 

(a) Insert full name(s) We (a) Andrew Little and Jonathan David Bass 
d addi \f 
adnan) 8 High Street, Yarm, Stockton on Tees, TS15 9AE 

attach a copy of - 

* the statement(s) of affairs, 
* Delete as applicable 

Signed Av CA Gane 
Joint /Admunistrator(s) 

Dated 14 November 2014 

Contact Details: 

Andrew Little 
You do not have to give any contact information in 
the box opposite but if you do, it walt help Companies 8 High Street, Yarm, Stockton on Tees, TS1S 9AE 

House to contact you if there 1s a query on the form 

The contact information that you give will be visible 
to searchers of the public record Reference _A1102 Tel_01642 790790 

DX Number DX Exchange 

When you have completed and signed this form please send 1t to the Registrar of Companies at 

> Compantes House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff 

*A3L65LM0* 

A23 22111/2014 #214, —— 
COMPANIES HOUSE 



Form 2,14B Rule 229 

Statement of affairs 

Name of company Company number 

Allcare Community Care Services Ltd 06572113 

In the Court case number 

Leeds District Registry 694 / 2014 

(a) Insert name and 

address of registered 
office of the company 

(b) insert date 

Statement as to the affairs of 

Allcare Community Care Services Ltd 

of 

8 High Street, Yarm, Stockton on Tees TS15 SAE 

on the Ist day of August 2014, the date that the company entered administration. 

Statement of Truth 

I believe that the facts stated mm this statement of affuirs are a full, true and complete statement of 
the affairs of the above named company as at (b) 01 August 2014 the date that the company 
entered administration. 

Full name se den 

Signed 

Dated Ske “WN Ue 



A- SUMMARY OF ASSETS 

Book Valuc__ Estimated to Realise 
£ £ 

Assets Subject to Specific Charge 

Assets Subject to Fixed Charge 
Goodwill 728,142 6,000 
Less. Amounts Owmg to The Royal Bank of Scotland (780,000) (780,000) 

(51,858) (774,000) 

Assets Subject to Floatmg Charge 
Debtors (Pre-Appointment) 76,000 60,000 
Funds Held by Solicitors 10,000 10,000 
Pensby Hall Residential Home Ltd 75,000 75,000 
Plant and Machinery 3,549 4,000 
Russell Stanley Oakden 111,000 111,000 
Snowpeak Ltd 104,000 104,000 

379,549 364,000 
Assets not Subject to Charge 

Consequential Loss Claim 2,832,000 0 

Available to preferential creditors 3,211,549 364,000 

Signature Date. Ap -ty~ Ag 



Al —-SUMMARY OF LIABILITIES 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 

Liabilities 

Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as regards preferential creditors 

Estimated prescribed part of net property (to c/f) 

Estimated total assets available for floanng charge holders 

Debts secured by floating charge 
Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) of assets after floatmg charges 

Estimated prescribed part of net property (b/d) 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 

Unsecured non-preferential clams 

(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 
Associated Creditors 
HM Revenue and Customs 
Managed Legal Solutions Ltd 
Trade and Expense Creditors 
Contingent Creditor Claums 

Estunated Surplus (Deficiency) as regards non preferential creditors 
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Shortfall to floating charge holders (b/d) 

Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as regards creditors 

Share Capital: 
Ordinary 

Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as regards members 

Notes to the Statement of Affairs 

Estimated to Realise 

£ £ 

364,000 

364,000 

(75,800) 
288,200 

(774,000) 
(485,800) 

75,800 
75,800 
75,800 

(30,000) 
(215,623) 
(105,465) 

0 
0 

(351,088) 
(275,288) 

(485,800) 

(761,088) 

(100) 
(100) 

(761,188) 

The statement of affairs has been prepared to reflect the position of the Company as at the 01 August 2014 
However as the sale has now been completed some of the figures reflect values that were realised. 

Signature Date: Ce ~tl- Lye 
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Rule 229 Form 2 14B 

Statement of affairs 

Name of company Company number 

Allcare Community Care Services Ltd 06572113 

In the Court case number 

Leeds District Registry 694 /2014 

(a) Insert name and 
address of registered 

office of the company 

(b) Insert date 

Statement as to the affairs of 

Allcare Community Care Services Ltd 

of 

8 High Street, Yarm, Stockton on Tees TS15 9AE 

on the 1st day of August 2014, the date that the company entered admumistration. 

Statement of Truth 

I believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of 
the affairs of the above named company as at (b) 01 August 2014 the date that the company 
entered admuustration 

Full name Pauline Elizabeth Mary Oakden 

Signed Ps bene’ Coterlon 

Dated Oh. UW. th 



A~- SUMMARY OF ASSETS 

Book Value Estimated to Realise 

& £ 

Assets Subject to Specific Charge 

Assets Subject to Fixed Charge 
Goodwill 728,142 6,000 
Less: Amounts Owing to The Royal Bank of Scotland (780,000) (780,000) 

(51,858) (774,000) 

Assets Subject to Floating Charge 
Debtors (Pre-Appointment) 76,000 60,000 
Funds Held by Soheitors 10,000 10,000 
Pensby Hall Residential Home Ltd 75,000 75,000 
Plant and Machinery 3,549 4,000 
Russell Stanley Oakden 111,000 111,000 
Snowpeak Ltd 104,000 104,000 

379,549 364,000 
Assets not Subject to Charge 

Consequential Loss Clam 2,832,000 0 

Available to preferential creditors 3,211,549 364,000 

sonallclase Ookeloe Date OL, WW. tl 



Al ~ SUMMARY OF LIABILITIES 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 

Liabilities 

Estumated Surplus (Deficiency) as regards preferential creditors 

Estimated prescribed part of net property (to c/f) 
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 

Debts secured by floating charge 

Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) of assets after floating charges 

Estimated prescribed part of net property (b/d) 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 

Unsecured non-preferential claims 
(excluding any shortfail to floating charge holders) 

Associated Creditors 
HM Revenue and Customs 

Managed Legal Solutions Ltd 
Trade and Expense Creditors 
Contingent Creditor Claims 

Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as regards non preferential creditors 
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Shortfall to floating charge holders (b/d) 

Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as regards creditors 

Share Capital, 
Ordinary 

Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as regards members 

Notes to the Statement of Affairs 

Estimated to Realise 

£ £ 

364,000 

364,000 

(75,800) 

288,200 

774,000) 
(485,800) 

75,800 
75,800 
75,800 

(30,000) 
(215,623) 

(105,465) 
0 

0 

(351,088) 
(275,288) 

(485,800) 

(761,088) 

(100) 
(100) 

(76 1 188) 

The statement of affairs has been prepared to reflect the position of the Company as at the 01 August 2014, 
However as the sale has now been completed some of the figures reflect values that were realised, 

siganre 0 hen @ Cotton Date:_Olg. (1 by 
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